Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



易鑫集团有限公司 (incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and carrying on business in Hong Kong as "Yixin Automotive Technology Group Limited") (Stock Code: 2858)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Yixin Group Limited 易鑫集团有限公司 (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Suite 709, Champion Tower, Three Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong with effect from November 18, 2019.

By Order of the Board Yixin Group Limited 易鑫集团有限公司 Andy Xuan Zhang Chairman

Hong Kong, November 18, 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors are:

Executive Directors	Mr. Andy Xuan Zhang and Mr. Dong Jiang
Non-executive Directors	Mr. James Gordon Mitchell, Mr. Jimmy Chi Ming Lai, Mr. Chenkai Ling and Mr. Huan Zhou
Independent non-executive Directors	Mr. Tin Fan Yuen, Mr. Chester Tun Ho Kwok and Ms. Lily Li Dong